3 Innovation
3M™ Cold Shrink
Low Voltage Solutions
for the Industrial Market
Discover 3MLow Voltage
Cold Shrink Solutions
Your reputation and revenues depend on the quality of your work. When you
complete a job you want assurance that every connection you make is correctly

Voltage Rating: Up to 5/8kV (Non-shielded)
Use with one or two-hole copper lugs
Ordering Information
Kit Conductor Range
Number Feeder Motor Lead
AWG/kcmil   (mm2)   AWG/kcmil   (mm2)
Pigtail – 5/8 kv
5316 8-4 (10-16) 10-4 (6-16)
5317 2-1/0 (35-50) 4-1/0 (25-50)
5318 1/0 -250 (70-120) 2 -250 (35-120)
5319 250-500 (150-240) 4/0 -500 (120-240)
Splicing Kits 5321 to 5324
Voltage Rating: Up to 8kV (Shielded or Non-shielded)
Use with one or two-hole copper lugs
Ordering Information
Kit Conductor Range
Number Feeder Motor Lead
AWG/kcmil   (mm2)   AWG/kcmil   (mm2)
Pigtail – 5/8kV
5321 8-4 (10-16) 10-4 (6-16)
5322 2-1/0 (35-50) 4-1/0 (25-50)
5323 1/0-250 (70-120) 2 -250    (35-120)
5324  250-500 (150-240) 4/0 -500 (120-240)
Motor Lead Replacement Kits
for 5321 to 5324 Kits
Ordering Information
Original Kit No. Replacement Tube
5321 MLRT-21
5322 MLRT-22
5323 MLRT-23
5324 MLRT-24
Motor lead replacement tubes are designed to allow for
re-use of 3M 5320 series pigtail splicing kits.
Each kit contains:
• A cold shrink tube